# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3980074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN BORCHERS	04/28/2015
MOHSEN REZAYAT	10/30/2015
PHIL BAKER	04/28/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLERCOOL LTD.
Street Address:	814 PRINCETON DRIVE
City:	TERRACE PARK
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45174

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14439331

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-651-6800
Email: mfrye@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC
Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0124423.0611854
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MACKENZIE FRYE
SIGNATURE:	/Mackenzie Frye/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Solercool\_14439331\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Solercool\_14439331\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Solercool\_14439331\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503933420 REEL: 039268 FRAME: 0641

source=Solercool\_14439331\_Assignment#page4.tif source=Solercool\_14439331\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039268 FRAME: 0642

#### ASSIGNMENT

,	The u	nde	rsigned	(hereinafte	er "A	ssigno	r") of tl	he res	sidence	es indicate	ed below	are	the
invento	rs of	a	certain	inventions	and	l embo	diments	ther	eof (l	nereinafter	collectiv	ely	the
"Inventi	ion") (	desc	ribed in	a United S	tates	Patent	Applicat	tion S	erial N	lumber	14/439,33	1	,
filed or	1 .	April	29, 2015	titl	ed S	OLAR	POWE	RED	THE	$RMALL\overline{Y}$	CONDIT	CION	ΙED
SPACE	(here	inafi	ter the "	Application	ı").								

SOLERCOOL, LTD., a corporation having a principal place of business at 814 Princeton Drive, Terrace Park, Ohio 45174, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of priority to the Application and to the following applications to which the Application claims priority benefit: International Patent Application No. PCT/US13/67291, entitled SOLAR POWERED THERMALLY CONDITIONED SPACE, filed on October 29, 2013; Indian Non-Provisional Application No. 3121/MUM/2012, entitled COLD STORAGE ARRANGEMENT, filed on October 28, 2013; and Indian Provisional Patent Application No. 3121/MUM/2012, entitled COLD STORAGE ARRANGEMENT, filed on October 29, 2012;
- 3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers;

communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;

- 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 7. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd, LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Sole or first inventor	•			
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	John Borchers  814 PRINCETON DA  TERRETE PARK, O	Date: 114 45,77	11/8/	LISA L. GUMM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in
STATE OF	Ohio Clermont )ss:	SATIE	OF WILLIAM	Clermont County My Comm. Exp. 8/1/15
On this 28 John Do whose name is s	day of who proved to me subscribed to on this Assignment, and	on the basis of satisfactory of acknowledged that he execu	evidence to be	before me e the person
		Notary Public:	(y). 8-1-1	Aumm 15

Second inventor:  Signature:
Full Name: Mohsen Rezayat  Residence: 5855 Dle vey fran Love
Residence: 5855 De vey Form Lane
Ci-1:~~7: OHio 45243
STATE OF THIS
COUNTY OF Urmont ) SS:
On this 30 day of 0010 ber, 2015, personally appeared before no many of the personal
whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
Notary Public: WWW YOUL
My Commission Expires: JUW 18, 2019
1

	<b>∕</b> ). <u> </u>				
Third inventor:  Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Phil Baker 40 41 8, Waynesu	hur spring	born R.		1/28/10
STATE OF DECEMBER OF COUNTY OF On this Z1 Ph. 1 Baker whose name is	Warren	is Assignment, and	un shu haqiq mt s	hat he execut	0, 1

Page 4 of 5

THOMAS K. MAYER
NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO
My commission expires Jan. 28, 2019

Assignee:				
SOLERCOOL LTD.				
By:	A Dona Low		ate:	4/28/15
Full Name:	HN BORCHERS			
Title: PR	ESIDENT	STATE OF THE STATE OF	77.	LISA L. GUMM NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF	0			STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF	rmont )ss:	0		Clermont County My Comm. Exp. 8/1/15
On this 28th day John Borcher whose name is subscribed		e on the basis of satisf	actory evi-	appeared before me dence to be the person I the same.
		Notary Public:	isa G	). Humm
		My Commission Exp	oires:	8.1.15

0124423.0611854 4814-5095-4019v1